

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Lopinto to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 36 by Senator Amedee

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 In Amendment No. 12 proposed by the House Committee on the Administration of Criminal  
3 Justice and adopted by the House on May 21, 2015, on page 2, line 47, after "with R.S." and  
4 before "371," change "9:361," to "9:361 et seq.,"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 In Amendment No. 23 proposed by the House Committee on the Administration of Criminal  
7 Justice and adopted by the House on May 21, 2015, on page 4, line 3, after "**assault**" delete  
8 the remainder of the line, delete line 4 in its entirety, and insert "**means any nonconsensual**  
9 **sexual contact including but not limited to any act provided in R.S. 15:541(24) or**  
10 **obscenity (R.S. 14:106).**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 3

12 In Amendment No. 24 proposed by the House Committee on the Administration of Criminal  
13 Justice and adopted by the House on May 21, 2015, on page 4, line 6, after "through" and  
14 before "in" change "8" to "9"